
Declined Donations for October 2020
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 04 - Albany

Children's Autism Foundation Admin and operational costs - wages $63,440.00 $0.00 B

Feeling Fab Trust
Marketing expenses for logo branding and website design,
monthly marketing and website support, banners, and
uniform embroidery

$13,156.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

The Kumeu District Agricultural and Horticultural Society Monthly expenses $28,543.26 $0.00 B

WELLSFORD GOLF AND SQUASH CLUB INCORPORATED Upgrading our sewer system $30,000.00 $0.00 B

Momentum Charitable Trust 3 x four-day programmes $12,887.00 $0.00 L

Lions Club of Huapai-Kumeu Charitable Trust Fruitgrowers history book $16,307.00 $0.00 B

WARKWORTH GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Greens mower $58,510.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 05 - North Shore

Harbour Hospice Trust Operational costs across the Harbour Hospice sites
(Warkworth-Wellsford, North Shore and Hibiscus Coast) $250,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Glendene Playcentre New swings and a pikler set $1,400.00 $0.00 A

Show Jumping Waitemata World Cup Final 2021 - Venue hire $25,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

THE AUCKLAND CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Operating expenditure - Community Activators contractor
services $40,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

TE PAPAPA-ONEHUNGA RUGBY FOOTBALL & SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED 12 weeks wages for Administration Assistant $1,388.04 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

5 Nov 2020 11:27:16 Page 1 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Glendowie College Safety gear $6,331.20 $0.00 A

Brainwave Trust Aotearoa National delivery costs - Education programmes $68,428.98 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

The Auckland Children's Christmas Parade Trust Parade Day costs - Headquarters and costume rooms,
buses to transport, fencing etc as per resolution $61,930.12 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08 - Manukau

WAITAKERE UNITED INCORPORATED Media Manager contract for the 2020-21 ISPS Handa season $5,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Sikh Sangat NZ Trust Rinnai hot water system, laptop, vacuum, laminator and
projectors $31,078.39 $0.00 L

Chinese Women Association of New Zealand Incorporated
1 desktop, 5 laptops and their equipment, 60 sets of chinese
folkdance costumes, 20 pcs yoga mats, and 20 pcs dance
pole

$24,760.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Te Whakaora Tangata Trust Programme costs - salary $16,000.00 $0.00 A

Manurewa High School NZ Waka Ama Nationals - Accommodation $8,347.83 $0.00 A

Rowandale Primary School ICT equipment, 50 x chromebook, 250 moki headphones
and 25 x audio headphone splitters $10,000.00 $0.00 A

Early Discoveries Charitable Trust Board Outdoor weather solutions, indoor and outdoor play
equipment $1,687.00 $0.00 A

The Rising Foundation Trust Full time TRF Programme Coordinator $3,030.00 $0.00 B

The Friendship House Trust Salary $10,000.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 10 - Franklin

St Josephs Primary Netball Club 85 new netball unitforms and bibs $3,772.78 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Mercury Bay Golf & Country Club Incorporated Greens mower $52,916.10 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 13 - Waikato District

5 Nov 2020 11:27:16 Page 2 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

LAKESIDE CHRISTIAN LIFE CENTRE

To upgrade existing floodlights, security lighting, spouting,
new exit signs, new external door and installation of a fenced
& grassed play area. Spouting, door and exit signs are also
very old and needs replacing.

$18,962.81 $0.00 F

Royal New Zealand Armoured Corps History Project Charitable Trust (RNZAC HPCT)
To fund research, write and publish the history of the Royal
NZ Armoured Corps from its earliest years in NZ Land Wars
to present day.

$6,708.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Tokoroa Little Theatre Society Incorporated New roof and edge protection. $46,258.75 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 21 - Taupo District

Whakamaru School BOT Contribution towards a new playground. $26,648.66 $0.00 B

Taupo Blue Light Ventures Promotional banners, flags and signage. $2,654.80 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Maketu Health & Social Services Passenger van. $7,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

HARBOURSIDE NETBALL CENTRE INCORPORATED Security upgrade and screens in public areas. $9,086.09 $0.00 F

Tauranga Musical Theatre Incorporated Billboards and T-shirts. $3,710.39 $0.00 L

Community Projects Charitable Trust Musicians and entertainment for Tauranga's Christmas in
the Park Saturday 5th December 2020. $30,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 30 - Hastings District

FOTO IWI One months operational costs. $2,654.51 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 34 - Stratford District

Stratford Companion Animal Assistance Trust Contribution towards desexing operations. $1,191.30 $0.00 A

Team HOPE Charitable Trust Dress shirts, bucket hats and caps, badges, banner and
stand up flags. $3,427.69 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

MANAWATU GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Turfcutter. $8,500.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

5 Nov 2020 11:27:16 Page 3 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 1

TLA 41 - Tararua District

WOODVILLE BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Annual insurance. $2,221.56 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 45 - Upper Hutt City

Te Marua Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards Greens Mower. $17,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Petone Rugby Football Club Incorporated New playing jerseys. $8,500.00 $0.00 B

Boulcott's Farm Heritage Golf Club Incorporated New digger. $52,440.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Tawa College To convert former pre-school building to a Wharekura -
Phase 2 $35,000.00 $0.00 A

Creative Capital Arts Trust 2021 Fringe Festival Programme Printing $27,000.00 $0.00 B

Thorndon Club Incorporated Replace tennis court bulbs. $4,000.00 $0.00 A

Team Wellington Soccer Incorporated Footballs $4,825.98 $0.00 A

Tawa Hockey Club Incorporated New uniform. $5,290.00 $0.00 A

Makara Branch of Wellington Pony Club Incorporated Horse Arena wall rebuild. $15,199.55 $0.00 F

Shoebox Christmas Trust Contribution towards salary for Project Manager. $7,920.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby playing equipment and chili bin costs. $2,152.51 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

BURWOOD PARK TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards astro turf installation costs. $74,900.00 $0.00 F

Woolston Brass Incorporated Percussion equipment costs. $25,720.00 $0.00 L

PROFILE TRAINING GROUP FOUNDATION Coaching qualification costs. $661.00 $0.00 H

Canterbury Agricultural & Pastoral Association Catering costs. $1,434.78 $0.00 C

NZ EVENTS AND FESTIVALS CHARITABLE TRUST Signage costs. $10,722.00 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

The Southbridge Tennis Club Incorporated Coaching costs. $3,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

5 Nov 2020 11:27:16 Page 4 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 1

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Craighead Diocesan School Travel and accommodation costs. $38,752.14 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 70 - Queenstown-Lakes District

The Challenge Wanaka Sports Trust Sound equipment costs. $6,610.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

Floral Art Society of New Zealand Incorporated Upgrades to the FASNZ website $8,000.00 $0.00 L

Race For Life Trust Wish service $50,000.00 $0.00 I

Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand E-flow nebulisers and accessories, and libre diabetic
sensors, and parking vouchers $19,965.99 $0.00 G

New Zealand AIDS Foundation Condom and lube distribution programme, and the HIV self
test distribution programme $15,000.00 $0.00 G

Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand Upcoming cost of grandstand seating $100,000.00 $0.00 L

NEW ZEALAND JET SPRINT ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED

Rescue services, medical services, sound equipment hire,
event livestreamming, media services, NZPBF insurance
and subscription fee, truck insurance, event commentary
services, programme design, and print

$95,014.16 $0.00 B

Street-Smart Charitable Trust Venue hire, marshalls and qualified coaches $5,490.00 $0.00 J

Brave Hearts NZ Rental costs of office and meeting space $4,000.00 $0.00 A

Autism New Zealand Incorporated Salaries for the National Outreach Manager and Information,
and Support Coordinator $139,503.80 $0.00 L

Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Hoops in parks project $20,000.00 $0.00 A

Perinatal Mental Health New Zealand Perinatal Networking Day - Flights, venue, av hire, catering,
accommodation, salaries, printing packs and resources $6,976.32 $0.00 B

Events NZ Charitable Trust National children's lantern festival competition website
development $4,000.00 $0.00 J

The Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated IT equipment $20,112.32 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 13

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 72

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

5 Nov 2020 11:27:16 Page 5 of 6



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another

corporate society is operating gaming machines closer
I Applicant is not the final beneficiary

B Funds available exceeded in your local community area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit
from a previous application.

C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operating costs,
certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.

K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Covid - 19 Outbeak

5 Nov 2020 11:27:16 Page 6 of 6




